

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

Legislation Text

File #: 0317-16, Version: 1

A Resolution authorizing and directing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to execute a Notice to be recorded in the Fayette County Clerk's Office related to the closing of the Haley Pike Landfill, stating that the property located at 4172 - 4253 Hedger Ln. has been utilized as a landfill and may not be disturbed without the permission of the Ky. Div. of Waste Management. [Div. of Waste Management, Thurman]

Authorization to execute a Deed Notice for the Haley Pike Landfill located at 4172-4253 Hedger Lane. This Deed Notice is required by the Kentucky Division of Waste Management as part of the State's completed closure of the landfill. No Budgetary impact. (L0317-16) (Thurman/Hoskins-Squier)

Budgetary Implications [select]: Yes/NO

Advance Document Review:

Law: { Select Yes/No, Completed by Michael Cravens, 3/2/2016

Risk Management: {Select Yes/No, Completed by [Official, Date]}

Fully Budgeted [select]: Yes/No/Partial N/A

Account Number: N/A

This Fiscal Year Impact: \$0

Annual Impact: \$0

Project:

Activity:

Budget Reference:

Current Balance:

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY

GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and hereby is authorized and directed to execute a Notice, which is attached hereto and incorporated

File #: 0317-16, Version: 1

herein by reference, to be recorded in the Fayette County Clerk's Office related to the closing of the Haley Pike Landfill, stating that the property located at 4172 - 4253 Hedger Lane has been utilized as a landfill and May not be disturbed without the permission of the Kentucky Division of Waste Management.

Section 2 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

MAYOR

ATTEST:

CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL